
Транзисторы биполярные n-p-n малой мощности сверхвысокой частоты

Название
Ik max,mA
Ik,и max,mA
Uкэr max(Uкэ0 max),B
Uкбо max,B
Uэбо max,B
Pk max(P max),мВт
при T,C
Tп max,C
Tmax,C
h21э(h21Э)[S21тип]
при Uкб(Uкэ),B
при Iэ(Ik),mA
Uкэ нас,B
Iкбо(Iкэr),mkA
fгр(fh21),ГГц
Ск,пф
Сэ,пф
tрас(tвыкл),нс
Rт п-с(Rт п-к),С/Вт

КТ316В
50
50
10
10
4
(150)
90
150
125
40...120
(1)
10
0.4
0.5
0.8
3
2.5
15
550


